
RESOLUTION NO. 56  

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS REGARDING MENTAL HEALTH 

SERVICES AND AMENDING THE 2018 DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL 

HEALTH BUDGET 

 

 Introduced: 2/12/18 

 By Audit and Finance Committee: 

 

 WHEREAS, The Director of the Department of Mental Health has requested 

authorization to enter into an agreement with New York State Office of Mental 

Health (NYSOMH) regarding the acceptance of grant funding in the amount of 

$79,256 for a term commencing January 1, 2018 and ending December 31, 2018, 

and 

 

 WHEREAS, The Director has also requested authorization to enter into an 

interdepartmental agreement with the Department for Children, Youth and 

Families (DCYF) for the provision of single point of access (SPOA) services for 

children and families with mental health issues in an amount not to exceed $79,256 

for a term commencing January 1, 2018 and ending December 31, 2018, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Director has requested a budget amendment in order to 

incorporate the aforementioned funding into the 2018 Department of Mental Health 

Budget, now, therefore be it 

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is 

authorized to enter into an agreement with NYSOMH regarding the acceptance of 

grant funding in the amount of $79,256 for the term commencing January 1, 2018 

and ending December 31, 2018, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is 

authorized to enter into an interdepartmental agreement between the Department 

of Mental Health and DCYF for the provision of SPOA services for children and 

families with mental health issues in an amount not to exceed $79,256  for a term 

commencing January 1, 2018 and ending December 31, 2018, and, be it further 

 

RESOLVED, That the 2018 Department of Mental Health Budget is 

amended as follows: 

Increase Revenue Account A3490 Mental Health by $79,256 

Increase Appropriation Account A4322.4 by $79,256 by increasing Line Item   

A4322 4 4432 Albany County DCYF by $79,256 

 

 



 RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

agreement as to form and content, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

Adopted by unanimous vote.  2/12/18 

 

 
 


